 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document
www.infineon.com/irhirel page 1 of 14 2023-11-14
IRHNJC67230 (JANSR2N7591U3C)     PD-98005
Radiation Hardened Power MOSFET
Surface Mount (SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid)
200V, 16A, N-channel, R6 Technology
Features
• Single event effect (SEE) hardened

devices retain all of the well-established advantages of MOSFETs such as voltage control, fast switching and
temperature stability of electrical parameters.
Ordering Information
Table 1 Ordering options
Part number Package  Screening Level TID Level
IRHNJC67230 SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid COTS 100 krad (Si)
IRHNJC67230SCV SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid JANTXV equivalent  100 krad (Si)
IRHNJC67230SCS SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid S-Level  100 krad (Si)
JANSR2N7591U3C SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid JANS 100 krad (Si)
IRHNJC63230 SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid COTS 300 krad (Si)
JANSF2N7591U3C SMD-0.5 with Ceramic Lid JANS 300 krad (Si)
Product Summary
• BVDSS: 200V
• ID : 16A